

615 East Michigan Street Milwaukee, WI 53202 June 23, 2016

Dear Financial Intermediary:

IMPORTANT NOTICE REGARDING HARDING LOEVNER EMERGING MARKETS PORTFOLIOS.

HLEMX 412295305 Harding Loevner Emerging Markets Portfolio

HLMEX 412295701 Harding Loevner Institutional Emerging Markets Portfolio – Class I
HLEEX 412295842 Harding Loevner Institutional Emerging Markets Portfolio – Class II

EFFECTIVE ON THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS JUNE 30, 2016, THE HARDING LOEVNER EMERGING MARKETS PORTFOLIOS WILL SOFT CLOSE.

Effective at the close of business June 30, 2016, the Harding Loevner Emerging Markets Portfolios (the "Portfolios") will generally be closed to new investors as determined by the Board of Directors for the Harding Loevner Funds, Inc. ("Funds"). As explained in more detail in the next paragraph, current investors will continue to be permitted to purchase shares and certain other investors may still be eligible to purchase shares.

Current investors in the Portfolios, whether they hold their shares directly or through a financial intermediary, may continue to add to their holdings through the purchase of additional shares and through the reinvestment of dividends and capital gains. Financial intermediaries may continue to purchase shares on behalf of existing investors only. New and additional investments may be made through discretionary platform models within mutual fund advisory programs and other feebased programs offered by broker-dealers. Registered investment advisers with existing Portfolio positions may continue to invest on behalf of existing and new clients. The Portfolios will remain open to defined contribution and defined benefit retirement plans with existing accounts, and will continue to accept payroll contributions and other types of purchase transactions from both new and existing plan participants.

Please review the enclosed supplement to the Funds' prospectus for more information.

The Funds and Harding Loevner (the Fund's investment adviser) may make exceptions or otherwise modify this policy at any time.

This decision affects only the Emerging Market Portfolios and does not affect the other portfolios in the Harding Loevner Funds mutual fund family.

Telephone Number

If you have questions regarding access to the Harding Loevner Funds, please contact Harding Loevner's Business Development team at 1 (908) 947-0608.

NSCC Financial Intermediary Department

If you have questions regarding transacting in Harding Loevner Funds, please contact Northern Trust, the Transfer Agent for the Funds, at hardingloevnerfunds@ntrs.com or 1 (877) 435-8105.



James Schneunt

Thank you for your interest in the Harding Loevner Funds.

Sincerely,

James Schoenike

President

Quasar Distributors, LLC